Quitclaim Decor a Sewer Line, Road and Water Line Easement

Dated this 20th day of June, 200

For valuable consideration, the rept of which is hereby acknowledged, DAVID A PASTORINO, the undersigned Grantor, does hereby REMISE, LEASE, and FOREVER QUITCLAIM to:

EUREKA COUNTY, a political idivision of the State of Nevada, Grantce, the following described real property easement for a sewer line, road z water line easement created by the written instrument recorded December 22, 1988 in book 192, page 370 as diment 125753 in the Eureka County Courthouse, Eureka, Nevada, in the State of Nevada, County of Eureka, tether with all improvements consistent with the easements (set forth legal description of real property ANLommonly known address, if known):

Beginning for a 1t. wide (7.5 ft. each side of the described centerline), easement at an existing maole, now owned by Ruby Hill Mining Co., as found on the southerly limits out 12 block 39B of the town of Eureka.

Thence in a southsterly direction, crossing the south line of lot 12 at 11 ft. to an angle point on thest line of the Ruby Hill Railroad (abandoned): said angle point is 10 ft. south of southwest corner of lot 12.

Thence, crossing abandoned R.R. R/W and entering 7.5 ft. south of the northeast corner of lot 11 clock 39C of the town of Eureka, and continuing parallel to the north line of lot 1 pproximately 62 ft. to the west line of lot 11.

Thence, crossing Neal Ave., and entering lot 28 block 77 10 ft. south of the northeast corner lot 28; continuing parallel to the north line of lot 28 approximately 11. to the west line of lot 28.

ALSO A WATEND UTILITY EASEMENT

Beginning at a pc on the east line of lot 28 of block 77. Said beginning point is 20 ft. south of northeast corner of lot 28, also being 10 ft. south of the aforementioned ser line.

Thence, parallel the north line of lot 28 approximately 117 ft. to the west line of lot 28. This easent affects an additional 7.5 ft. width, adjacent to and parallel to the sewer line easent.

ALSO A ROAD SEMENT

Also a road easent over lots 27 and 28, block 77 to be used for public access, to be known hereaftas Mears Road.

ASSESSORS PARCEL NO. (A) 01-032-01

Frances Gale, Clerk of the Boar

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I hento	set my	hand this	date written	below:
		···	,	,	TANKED OF STREET		U U I U I I I

in withen which cor, the sto set my hald	this date written below.				
David A. Pastorino, Grantor	ureka County, Grantee				
Signature P.O. Box 525, Eureka, NV 893	Signature Attest: Frances Lale, Clerk P.O. Box 677, Eureka, NV 89316				
Date June 20, 2003	Date: June 20, 2003				
State of Nevada }	Recording Requested By And Mail To				
: ss County of Eureka }	Name David A. Pastorino				
This instrument was acknowled; before me on	Address P.O. Box 525				
This distribution was acknowled before the on	City/St/ZipEureka, NV 89316				
<u>June 20, 2003</u> (Date)	If applicable mail tax statements to				
	Name				
6.	Address				
Vumberly X. Tod	City/St/Zip				
Notary Public	SPACE BELOW THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY				
KIMBER. TODD Notary Public the of Nevada Appointment Recorn Eureka County No: 03-79670-8 - is January 3, 2007 Accepted by the Eureka County ommissioners du their regularly scheduled meetin une 20, 2003.	BOOK 362 PAGE 265 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SUMMER COUNTY 2003 JUN 20 PM 4: 150				
	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER 1820181.EHO. FEES NO FEE				

BOOK 362 PAGE 266

STATE OF NEVAA DECLARATION & VALUE

_			•	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	- 1
1. Assessor P				Instrument#: /820/4	
a) HPM (<u> </u>		Book: 👡	362 Page: 265- 2	66
þ)	· · ·	<u></u>	Date of Re	cording: 6/20/03	
c)			Notes:		
d)				__	
2. Type of Pro a) (X) c) (C) e) (C) g) (C)	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhs Apt. Bidg. Agricultural Other	d) 2-	ngle Fam Res. 4 Plex emm'Vind'l obile Home		
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Pn o	f Property:	\$		
		Only (value of p			
Transfer Ta			\$		_
	rty Transfer (E	lue:	\$	7 7	
((Odi) (Opo)	ty manoron to		/ /	<u> </u>	
4. If Exemption		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\))	
	• •	per NRS 375.090	, Section:		
, b. Explaii	n Reason for ₃m	brou:	. 1 1 1	_/_/	·
	propire	1 trounster	red to Coren	<u>u</u>	
E Dodiel Inte	•	-		A.7	
5. Partial line	riesi. Perua	ge being transfe	aried.	<u>() %</u>	
The made sign	od dodarka i	saksamladaas	adag hanalli i af a	due a describito NEO 075 00	•
				rjury, pursuant to NRS 375.06	U
				est of their information and	
			76.	bstantiate the information	
				emption, or other determination	
of additional ta	ax due, may uli	in a penalty of	10% of the tax due	plus interest at 1% per month	•
Pursuant to N	IRS 375.03¢ie	Buyer and Sell	er shall be jointly	and severally liable for any	
additional am	N. N.	•	ا ا	,	
Signature_	iount pireu		1 4	apacity	
Signature_	·	_		apacityapacity	-
Signature_				apacity	-
SELLED IC		ORMATION	DIIVED IC	DANTEE INCODMATION	.1
		ORMATION		RANTEE) INFORMATION	<u>¥</u>
	REQUIRED)	Dal :	Print Name:	EQUIRED)	
Print Name:	Davig.	Pastorino		Eureka County	·
Address:	POB	525	Address:	Box QTT	
City:	Eurel		City:	Eureka	
State:	<u> </u>	89310	State:	<u>NV</u> Zip: 89310	
		/ /			
COMPANY	/PERSON C	QUESTING RE	CORDING		
	NOT THE SELLER				
Print Name:				Escrow#	
Address:					
City:			State:	Zip:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
J,.				· ~	

(AS A PUBLRECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)